

Chippewa Valley Electric Cooperative • 317 South 8th Street • P.O. Box 575 • Cornell, WI 54732 715.239.6800 • www.cvecoop.com • Fax: 715.239.4290

Youth Leadership Congress Participant Application Form

July 16-18, 2024 at UW-Stout

The annual WECA Youth Leadership Congress (YLC) is a dynamic three-day event sponsored by Wisconsin's electric cooperatives and facilitated by WECA. It is a unique opportunity for youth across Wisconsin to develop their leadership skills while learning the purpose, operation and scope of cooperative businesses.

All registration costs are covered by the generous support of electric cooperatives, including Chippewa Valley Electric Cooperative.

To apply, you must be a high school student of sophomore or junior standing in the upcoming school year. Please submit the completed form as directed below. If you are selected, you will be contacted and given additional information along with the registration procedure.

Deadline: All applications must be received by June 14, 2024.

| First Name(s) | Las | Last Name(s) | |
|------------------|---|--------------------------|--|
| Address | | | |
| | State | | |
| Gender | Grade entering in fall 2023 | Age at the time of camp_ | |
| High School Na | me | | |
| Chippewa Valley | Electric Account Number | | |
| Have you ever at | tended the Youth Leadership Congres | s in the past? | |
| T-shirt size | (men's sizing) | | |
| Parent Email (us | ed to send links to online health forms | 3) | |
| Parent Name | Pare | Parent Phone Number: | |

(continued on page 2)



Chippewa Valley Electric Cooperative • 317 South 8th Street • P.O. Box 575 • Cornell, WI 54732 715.239.6800 • www.cvecoop.com • Fax: 715.239.4290

GOALS YOU HOPE TO PURSUE FOLLOWING HIGH SCHOOL:

REASON(S) YOU WANT TO ATTEND THE YOUTH LEADERSHIP CONGRESS:

Return this completed form to:

Chippewa Valley Electric Cooperative Attn: Nicole P.O. Box 575 Cornell, WI 54732 Fax: 715.239.4290 Email: cvec@cve.coop

Note: All applications must be received by JUNE 14, 2024.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.